



2026:HHC:12766

NITIN GUPTA Versus ARRPIT AGGARWAL

COPC-630 of 2025

08.07.2025 Present : Mr. Mohit Chadha, Advocate (through VC) and Mr. Subham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Notice. Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file reply. Be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 16.07.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

8th July, 2025
(Pardeep)