



2026:HHC:12766

**NITIN GUPTA Versus ARRPIT AGGARWAL**

**COPC-630 of 2025**

16.07.2025 Present : Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, vice Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply stands filed. List the matter on

**23.07.2025.**

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

16<sup>th</sup> July, 2025  
(Pardeep)