



2026:HHC:12766

Nitin Gupta Vs. Arrpit Aggarwal

COPC No.630 of 2025

23.07.2025 Present: Mr. Mohit Chadha (through video conference) and Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur and Mr. Deepak Achint, Advocates, for the respondent.

List on **29.07.2025**, as prayed for.

July 23, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge