



2026:HHC:12766

**NITIN GUPTA Versus ARRPIT AGGARWAL**

**COPC-630 of 2025**

05.08.2025 Present : Mr. Mohit Chadha, Advocate (through VC) and  
Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur and Mr. Ravneet Kumar,  
Advocates, for the respondent.

List on **06.08.2025**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

5<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
(Pardeep)