



2026:HHC:12766

Nitin Gupta Vs. Arrpit Aggarwal

COPC No. 630/2025

06.08.2025 Present: Mr. Mohit Chadha, Advocate (through VC) & Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur and Mr. Ravneet Kumar, Advocates, for the respondent.

Reply stands filed.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

6th August, 2025 (rohit)