



2026:HHC:12766

Nitin Gupta Vs. Arpit Aggrawal.

COPC No. 630 of 2025

01.09.2025 Present: Mr. Mohit Chadha, Advocate (through V.C.)
and Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
again seeks an adjournment for filing rejoinder.
Request has been made for grant of two week's time for
the purpose. Hence, as prayed for, rejoinder is again
permitted to be filed within two weeks.

List on **18.09.2025.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 1, 2025
(R.Atal)