



2026:HHC:12766

Nitin Gupta Vs. Arpit Aggrawal

COPC No. 630 of 2025

18.09.2025 Present: Mr. Mohit Chadha, Advocate (through VC) and Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Desh Raj Thaur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Rejoinder stands filed.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on **16.10.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 18, 2025
(R.Atal)