



2026:HHC:12766

Nitin Gupta Vs. Arpit Aggrawal

COPC No. 630/2025

16.10.2025 Present: Mr. Rajat Thakur, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jagmohan Sharma, proxy counsel, for the respondent.

Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner prays for listing of this matter between 26-28/11/2025.

As prayed for, list on **27.11.2025**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

16th October, 2025 (Rohit)